

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

S.C. No.74/24

Present : Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh

(JO Code : WB 01300)

Order No. 3, dated 23.07.2024

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Nasiruddin Gayen, Uruch Molya @ Urush Molla and Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh have been produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh files a petition praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Bail petition be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Uruch Molya @ Urush Molla files a petition by saying that he has not received the recorded 164 Cr.P.C statement and the said statement is very vital for conducting the case and as such he prays for supplying the copy of 164 Cr.P.C statement.

Perused the petition.

The said prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Let the 164 Cr.P.C statement be supplied to the accused Uruch Molya @ Urush Molla.

Copy supplied to the accused Uruch Molya @ Urush Molla after proper receipt.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Ld. ADJ-2, Uluberia is in-charge.

To 05.07.2024 for production of the accused persons and bail hearing.

Call for CD.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)