

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
S. C. case No.74/24  
Rajapur P.S. case No.29/24, dated 29.01.2024, G.R. No.218/24  
Present : Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh (JO Code : WB 01300)

Order No.4, dated 05.08.2024.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and bail hearing of accused Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh.

Accused Nasiruddin Gayen, Uruch Molya @ Urush Molla and Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh have been produced from J/C.

Ld. A.P.P has not appointed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

Without P.P. bail application cannot be today.

To 19.08.2024 for production and bail hearing of accused Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is requested to appoint a Panel P.P in connection with this case who conducted the case on behalf of State.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
(in-charge)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
(in-charge)