

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
S.C. No.74/2024  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick (JO Code : WB 00694)

Order No.5, dated 19.08.2024.

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and bail hearing of accused Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan.

Accused Nasiruddin Gayen, Uruch Molya @ Urush Molla and Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan are produced from J/C.

The bail petition on behalf of the accused Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan is taken up for hearing.

Perused the single page of the bail application so filed on behalf of the accused is nether exhaustive one on the materials point not the same is supported by any affidavit.

In the facts and circumstances, the bail application of accused Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajaha does not call for any consideration on merit. Accordingly, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fixing 19.09.2024 for production of accused persons and charge.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
(In-charge)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
(In-charge)