

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 03/24 (63/24)
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.12, dated 06.12.24

This day is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W-1 and hearing the petition dated 21.11.24

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Accused Uruch Molya @ Uruch Molla on C/B is present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh has been produced from J/c

Ld. P.P in-charge submits that the witness is physically unfit today to come to this court and prays for time for further evidence and files photocopies of Doctor's prescriptions of the witness in support of his claim.

Copy served and objected too.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed for the sake of justice.

Before hearing the petition dated 21.11.24 for releasing the seized vehicle, I.O is directed to submit a complete report about the seized vehicle.

Let a copy of this order along with photocopy of the petition dated 21.11.24 be send to the I.O of this case through the O.C Rajapur P.S for information and report.

Fix **23.12.24** for production of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W-1 and hearing the petition dated 21.11.24 and report from the I.O.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No : _____

Date :

Copy of order forwarded to the I.O through the O.C Rajapur P.S for information and complaince report.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.