

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 03/24 (63/24)
Rajapur P.S Case No-29/24, dated 29.01.24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.13, dated 23.12.24

This day is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of C.S.W-1 and hearing the petition dated 21.11.24

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Accused Uruch Molya @ Uruch Molla on C/B is present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh has been produced from J/c SR of summons issued upon the D/C has been returned after service.

No P.W is present this day.

Issueailable Warrant of Rs.500/- upon the Defacto Complainant

Office to comply.

One report has been received from the I.O in compliance with the order dated 06.12.24, let the report be kept with the record.

After reviewing the submissions from the Ld. Advocates of both side and considering the matter, this Court thinks that an extensive hearing is required in presence of I.O to dispose the petition.

I.O is directed to remain present at the time of hearing.

Let a copy of this order be send to the I.O of this case through the O.C Rajapur P.S for information and necessary action.

Fix **02.01.25** for appearance of I.O and hearing the petition dated 21.11.24

Fix.**20.01.25** for production, appearance of the accused persons, evidence of D.C and ER of Bailable W.A in respect of D.C

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.