

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
ST – 03/24 (63/24)
Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.22, dated 23.05.25

This day is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW no – 2 and 3.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Two accused person namely Uruch Molya @ Uruch Molla and Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh are present by filing hazira.

One accused persons namely Nasiruddin Gayen has not been produced physically from J/c, have been produced through V.C.

Ld. Defence Advocate files a retirement petition u/s 302/201 I.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

No P.W. is present this day.

Fix **07.07.25** for production, appearance and evidence of CSW no – 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alams be produced, if any.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.