

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
ST – 03/24 (63/24)  
Rajapur PS case no – 29/2024, dated 29.01.24  
Present : Sri Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.29, dated 06.01.26

This day is fixed for hearing.

Ld P.P. in-charge is present.

Ld defence advocate is also present.

Received from The Hon'ble High Court on 02.01.26, copy of order sheet dated 11.11.2025 in c/w C.R.M No-2251 of 2025 from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide memo no-4171-Cr, dated 22.12.25.

It appears from the solemn order of the Hon'ble court that the Hon'ble court has been pleased to pass the following order, inter alia:-

“ it is further directed that the Ld Trial court will put in efforts so that at least by 30.04.26, 15 more witnesses are examined in connection with the instant case.

The following schedule has already been framed for further trial.

Fix 30.01.26 for evidence of CSW no – 2 and 3.

Fix 02.02.26 for evidence of CSW no – 4 and 5.

Fix 05.02.26 for evidence of CSW no – 6 and 7.

Fix 09.02.26 for evidence of CSW no – 8 and 9.

Deposition of PW-1, 2 and 3 has already been completed.

In compliance with the Hon'ble High Court Direction for speedy trial of the case new dates for evidence of witnesses are fixed as follows

Fix - 21.01.26 for production, appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW no – 10.

Fix - 27.01.26 for production, appearance of the accused person and evidence of CSW no – 11.

Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely Nasiruddin Gayen before this court on **21.01.26**.

Let a copy of this order be send to Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary correctional Home for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Memo No : \_\_\_\_\_

Date :

Let a copy of this order be send to Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary correctional Home for information and necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.