

Order No.35, dated. 09.02.2026

This day is fixed for production, appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW No. 6 and 8 and 9.

Accused Nasiruddin Gayen has been produced through video conference.

Accused Uruch Molya @ Urush Moll, Sahajahan Gayen @ Sahajahan Saikh on CB are present filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons is also present.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witnesses viz, C/Pranab Mondal and HG/Aloke Pal have been examined and cross examined in full as P.W. 9 and P.W. 10 and discharged.

The signature of P.W. 9 on the seizure list has been marked as Exbt. P/19/1, signature of P.W. 10 on the seizure list has been marked as Exbt. P/19/2 and mobile phone with envelope has been marked as Mat. Exbt. III.

To 26.02.2026 for production, appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW No. 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamat, if any, be produced on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah